
1 2 Team Scores

2  1 New Mexico  286  274       560  -16
1  2 LSU 284  278       562  -14
9  3 Purdue 298  272       570  -6
5  4 West Virginia 288  287       575  -1

T3  T5 South Carolina 287  289       576  E
T3  T5 East Tennessee St. 287  289       576  E
6  7 College of Charleston 291  286       577  +1

T10  8 Missouri 299  280       579  +3
8  9 Coastal Carolina 295  286       581  +5

T10  10   Kent State 299  286       585  +9
T13  11   NC State 300  289       589  +13
T13  T12   Kentucky 300  290       590  +14
T10  T12   Furman 299  291       590  +14

7  14   Marquette University  294  303       597  +21
15  15   Toledo 304  295       599  +23
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T7 1   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  71  66       137  -7   
T2 2   Connor Gaunt  LSU  69  69       138  -6   
T15 T3   Nick Dentino  Purdue  72  67       139  -5   
T7 T3   Jay Mendell  LSU  71  68       139  -5   
T7 T3   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  71  68       139  -5   
T7 6   Jack Lundin  Missouri  71  69       140  -4   
T7 T7   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  71  70       141  -3   
1 T7   Max Green  West Virginia  67  74       141  -3   

T15 T7   Drew Doyle  LSU  72  69       141  -3   
T56 T10   Herman Sekne  Purdue  76  66       142  -2   
T15 T10   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  72  70       142  -2   
T22 T10   Connor Adams  New Mexico  73  69       142  -2   
T7 T10   Carson Herron  New Mexico  71  71       142  -2   
T4 T10   Frankie Harris  South Carolina  70  72       142  -2   
T22 T15   Trace McDonald  Coastal Carolina  73  70       143  -1   
T31 T15   Alex Goff  Kentucky  74  69       143  -1   
T31 T17   Trent Tipton  West Virginia  74  70       144  E   
T42 T17   Sam Easterbrook  Purdue  75  69       144  E   
T15 T17   Nevill Ruiter  College of Charleston  72  72       144  E   
T22 T17   Gene Zeigler *  South Carolina  73  71       144  E   
T31 T17   Laurens Schulze-Doer  South Carolina  74  70       144  E   
T22 T17   Alfons Bondesson  Missouri  73  71       144  E   
T7 T17   Zach Adams  South Carolina  71  73       144  E   
T42 T24   Kieron van Wyk  College of Charleston  75  70       145  +1   
T42 T24   Nels Surtani  Purdue  75  70       145  +1   
T22 T24   Jack Lee  Coastal Carolina  73  72       145  +1   
T72 T24   Waymon Thomas *  College of Charleston  78  67       145  +1   
T7 T24   Peyton Snoeberger *  Purdue  71  74       145  +1   
T42 T24   Joey Lenane *  NC State  75  70       145  +1   
T68 T24   Charlie Crockett  Missouri  77  68       145  +1   
T42 T24   Jordan Gilkison  Kent State  75  70       145  +1   
T22 T24   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  73  72       145  +1   
T15 T24   Spencer Oxendine  NC State  72  73       145  +1   
T42 T34   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  75  71       146  +2   
T31 T34   Will Stakel  West Virginia  74  72       146  +2   
T22 T34   Jackson Davenport  West Virginia  73  73       146  +2   
T2 T34   Max Dupree  College of Charleston  69  77       146  +2   
T4 T34   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  70  76       146  +2   
T31 T34   Edvin Backstrom  Kent State  74  72       146  +2   
T15 T34   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  72  74       146  +2   
T31 T34   Chris Vandette  Kent State  74  72       146  +2   
T31 T34   Will Morlan  Furman  74  72       146  +2   
T56 T34   Nick Mathews  NC State  76  70       146  +2   
T22 T34   Barend Botha  Toledo  73  73       146  +2   
T42 T45   Zach Reuland  College of Charleston  75  72       147  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T45   Jack Tickle  College of Charleston  75  72       147  +3   
T31 T45   Trey Crenshaw  Coastal Carolina  74  73       147  +3   
T22 T45   Max Lyons  Marquette University  73  74       147  +3   
T68 T45   Harris Barth  Furman  77  70       147  +3   
T42 T45   Lance Yates  LSU  75  72       147  +3   
T15 T45   Alex Price  LSU  72  75       147  +3   
T56 T52   Ben Carberry *  East Tennessee St.  76  72       148  +4   
T56 T52   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  76  72       148  +4   
T42 T52   Walker Crosby  Furman  75  73       148  +4   
T56 T52   Jake Wiktor  NC State  76  72       148  +4   
T56 T56   Jenson Forrester  East Tennessee St.  76  73       149  +5   
T56 T56   Josh Robinson  Marquette University  76  73       149  +5   
T4 T56   Aidan Lafferty  Marquette University  70  79       149  +5   
T56 T59   Kent Hsiao  Purdue  76  74       150  +6   
T31 T59   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  74  76       150  +6   
T31 T59   Clark Akers  Furman  74  76       150  +6   
T72 T59   Palmer Yenrick  Toledo  78  72       150  +6   
T42 T59   Campbell Kremer  Kentucky  75  75       150  +6   
T31 T59   NJ Botha  Toledo  74  76       150  +6   
T42 T59   Jansen Preston  Kentucky  75  75       150  +6   
T76 T66   Dagbjartur Sigurbrandsson  Missouri  79  72       151  +7   
T79 T66   Oakley Gee  Kentucky  80  71       151  +7   
T56 T66   Michael Hake  Kentucky  76  75       151  +7   
T79 T69   Todd Duncan  West Virginia  80  72       152  +8   
T42 T69   Bo Carpenter  South Carolina  75  77       152  +8   
T72 T69   Carter Graf  NC State  78  74       152  +8   
T56 T69   Ethan Choi  NC State  76  76       152  +8   
T56 T73   Garrett Cooper  Coastal Carolina  76  77       153  +9   
T42 T73   Will Hemauer  Marquette University  75  78       153  +9   
T76 T73   Jamie Tofte Nielsen  Toledo  79  74       153  +9   
T76 T76   Bryce Reed  Kent State  79  75       154  +10   
T72 T76   Adam Miller  Missouri  78  76       154  +10   
T68 T76   Trevor Mierl *  Missouri  77  77       154  +10   
T68 79   Mason Schmidtke  Marquette University  77  78       155  +11   
T56 80   Ross Funderburke  Furman  76  80       156  +12   
81 81   Jamie Butler  Toledo  82  79       161  +17   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 New Mexico 286 274 560

1 Matthew Watkins (4) 71 66 137

T3 Albert Boneta (2) 71 68 139

T10 Carson Herron (3) 71 71 142

T10 Connor Adams (5) 73 69 142

T24 Bastien Amat (1) 73 72 145

2 LSU 284 278 562

2 Connor Gaunt (1) 69 69 138

T3 Jay Mendell (2) 71 68 139

T7 Drew Doyle (3) 72 69 141

T45 Lance Yates (4) 75 72 147

T45 Alex Price (5) 72 75 147

3 Purdue 298 272 570

T3 Nick Dentino (3) 72 67 139

T10 Herman Sekne (1) 76 66 142

T17 Sam Easterbrook (5) 75 69 144

T24 Nels Surtani (2) 75 70 145

T59 Kent Hsiao (4) 76 74 150

4 West Virginia 288 287 575

T7 Max Green (1) 67 74 141

T17 Trent Tipton (4) 74 70 144

T34 Will Stakel (2) 74 72 146

T34 Jackson Davenport (3) 73 73 146

T69 Todd Duncan (5) 80 72 152

T5 South Carolina 287 289 576

T10 Frankie Harris (1) 70 72 142

T17 Zach Adams (4) 71 73 144

T17 Laurens Schulze-Doer (5) 74 70 144

T34 Rafe Reynolds (3) 72 74 146

T69 Bo Carpenter (2) 75 77 152

T5 East Tennessee St. 287 289 576

T7 Algot Kleen (2) 71 70 141

T10 Matty Dodd-Berry (3) 72 70 142

T34 Mats Ege (1) 70 76 146

T56 Jenson Forrester (4) 76 73 149

T59 Remi Chartier (5) 74 76 150

7 College of Charleston 291 286 577

T17 Nevill Ruiter (2) 72 72 144

T24 Kieron van Wyk (4) 75 70 145

T34 Max Dupree (5) 69 77 146

T45 Jack Tickle (1) 75 72 147

T45 Zach Reuland (3) 75 72 147
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Missouri 299 280 579

6 Jack Lundin (1) 71 69 140

T17 Alfons Bondesson (3) 73 71 144

T24 Charlie Crockett (2) 77 68 145

T66 Dagbjartur Sigurbrandsson (4) 79 72 151

T76 Adam Miller (5) 78 76 154

9 Coastal Carolina 295 286 581

T15 Trace McDonald (5) 73 70 143

T24 Jack Lee (2) 73 72 145

T34 Seth Taylor (1) 75 71 146

T45 Trey Crenshaw (4) 74 73 147

T73 Garrett Cooper (3) 76 77 153

10 Kent State 299 286 585

T24 Jordan Gilkison (2) 75 70 145

T34 Chris Vandette (1) 74 72 146

T34 Edvin Backstrom (5) 74 72 146

T52 Cade Breitenstine (4) 76 72 148

T76 Bryce Reed (3) 79 75 154

11 NC State 300 289 589

T24 Spencer Oxendine (1) 72 73 145

T34 Nick Mathews (2) 76 70 146

T52 Jake Wiktor (5) 76 72 148

T69 Carter Graf (3) 78 74 152

T69 Ethan Choi (4) 76 76 152

T12 Kentucky 300 290 590

T15 Alex Goff (1) 74 69 143

T59 Jansen Preston (2) 75 75 150

T59 Campbell Kremer (4) 75 75 150

T66 Oakley Gee (3) 80 71 151

T66 Michael Hake (5) 76 75 151

T12 Furman 299 291 590

T34 Will Morlan (3) 74 72 146

T45 Harris Barth (1) 77 70 147

T52 Walker Crosby (5) 75 73 148

T59 Clark Akers (4) 74 76 150

80 Ross Funderburke (2) 76 80 156

14 Marquette University 294 303 597

T45 Max Lyons (1) 73 74 147

T56 Josh Robinson (2) 76 73 149

T56 Aidan Lafferty (3) 70 79 149

T73 Will Hemauer (5) 75 78 153

79 Mason Schmidtke (4) 77 78 155

15 Toledo 304 295 599

T34 Barend Botha (1) 73 73 146

T59 Palmer Yenrick (3) 78 72 150

T59 NJ Botha (4) 74 76 150

T73 Jamie Tofte Nielsen (2) 79 74 153

81 Jamie Butler (5) 82 79 161
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T17 Gene Zeigler (South Carolina) 73 71 144

T24 Joey Lenane (NC State) 75 70 145

T24 Waymon Thomas (College of Charleston) 78 67 145

T24 Peyton Snoeberger (Purdue) 71 74 145

T52 Ben Carberry (East Tennessee St.) 76 72 148

T76 Trevor Mierl (Missouri) 77 77 154
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Robinson Marquette 2.80 -2 
N. Surtani Purdue 2.80 -2 
D. Doyle LSU 2.80 -2 
C. Gaunt LSU 2.90 -1 
M. Watkins New Mexico 2.90 -1 
C. Herron New Mexico 2.90 -1 
M. Green W Virginia 2.90 -1 
J. Wiktor NC State 2.90 -1 
J. Gilkison Kent State 2.90 -1 
K. Hsiao Purdue 3.00 E 
T. Crenshaw Coast Car 3.00 E 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.00 E 
O. Gee Kentucky 3.00 E 
Z. Adams S Carolina 3.00 E 
M. Dupree Charleston 3.00 E 
M. Hake Kentucky 3.00 E 
P. Snoeberger Purdue 3.00 E 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.00 E 
T. Tipton W Virginia 3.00 E 
T. McDonald Coast Car 3.00 E 
R. Chartier ETSU 3.00 E 
W. Thomas Charleston 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Mendell LSU 3.81 -3 
S. Oxendine NC State 3.88 -2 
C. Gaunt LSU 3.88 -2 
D. Doyle LSU 3.94 -1 
T. McDonald Coast Car 3.94 -1 
N. Dentino Purdue 3.94 -1 
A. Goff Kentucky 3.94 -1 
M. Ege ETSU 3.94 -1 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.94 -1 
J. Lundin Missouri 3.94 -1 
G. Zeigler S Carolina 3.94 -1 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 3.94 -1 
A. Bondesson Missouri 4.00 E 
N. Ruiter Charleston 4.00 E 
K. van Wyk Charleston 4.00 E 
C. Adams New Mexico 4.00 E 
M. Watkins New Mexico 4.00 E 
J. Davenport W Virginia 4.00 E 
P. Yenrick Toledo 4.00 E 
C. Herron New Mexico 4.06 +1 
M. Green W Virginia 4.06 +1 
Z. Adams S Carolina 4.06 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Boneta New Mexico 4.40 -6 
M. Watkins New Mexico 4.40 -6 
J. Lundin Missouri 4.40 -6 
Z. Reuland Charleston 4.50 -5 
C. Vandette Kent State 4.50 -5 
N. Dentino Purdue 4.50 -5 
P. Snoeberger Purdue 4.50 -5 
F. Harris S Carolina 4.50 -5 
H. Sekne Purdue 4.50 -5 
J. Lee Coast Car 4.60 -4 
N. Mathews NC State 4.60 -4 
D. Sigurbrandsson Missouri 4.60 -4 
C. Crockett Missouri 4.60 -4 
C. Adams New Mexico 4.60 -4 
C. Gaunt LSU 4.70 -3 
M. Lyons Marquette 4.70 -3 
N. Ruiter Charleston 4.70 -3 
G. Zeigler S Carolina 4.70 -3 
M. Green W Virginia 4.70 -3 
B. Botha Toledo 4.70 -3 
J. Tofte Nielsen Toledo 4.70 -3 
R. Reynolds S Carolina 4.70 -3 

Eagles 
A. Boneta New Mexico 2
N. Mathews NC State 1
W. Morlan Furman 1
M. Lyons Marquette 1
M. Dupree Charleston 1
J. Mendell LSU 1
J. Lee Coast Car 1
L. Schulze-Doer S Carolina 1
H. Sekne Purdue 1
W. Thomas Charleston 1
N. Dentino Purdue 1

Birdies 
C. Gaunt LSU 12
M. Watkins New Mexico 12
J. Lundin Missouri 9
G. Zeigler S Carolina 9
M. Green W Virginia 9
N. Ruiter Charleston 8
J. Mendell LSU 8
D. Doyle LSU 8
N. Dentino Purdue 8
P. Snoeberger Purdue 8
W. Thomas Charleston 8
F. Harris S Carolina 7
L. Schulze-Doer S Carolina 7
S. Taylor Coast Car 7
Z. Reuland Charleston 7
M. Dupree Charleston 7
K. Hsiao Purdue 7
C. Adams New Mexico 7
W. Morlan Furman 7
M. Ege ETSU 7
A. Kleen ETSU 7
B. Amat New Mexico 7

Pars 
A. Goff Kentucky 29
T. McDonald Coast Car 29
K. van Wyk Charleston 29
W. Stakel W Virginia 28
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 28
S. Easterbrook Purdue 28
J. Davenport W Virginia 27
E. Choi NC State 27
T. Crenshaw Coast Car 27
A. Bondesson Missouri 26
Z. Adams S Carolina 26
C. Herron New Mexico 26
A. Boneta New Mexico 26
J. Robinson Marquette 26
R. Chartier ETSU 26
J. Preston Kentucky 26
E. Backstrom Kent State 26
L. Yates LSU 26
H. Barth Furman 25
G. Cooper Coast Car 25
C. Vandette Kent State 25
N. Surtani Purdue 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 74.31 81

2 Championship Tees 72.44 81

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.38 162

 

Bulls Bay Golf Club: Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 467     7 61 12 1   

2 5 601   1 22 46 8 4   

3 3 165     13 64 4     

4 5 540   4 28 45 4     

5 4 403     9 58 13 1   

6 5 608     20 51 10     

7 3 178     1 62 8 10   

8 4 395     14 61 6     

9 4 366     15 49 17     

10 5 613     17 60 3 1   

11 4 435     9 57 12 2 1 

12 3 170     5 56 18 2   

13 5 602     18 52 6 2 3 

14 3 191   1 8 54 18     

15 4 460     9 46 25 1   

16 4 438     15 54 11 1   

17 3 180     10 61 9 1   

18 4 454     3 57 19 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 178 +0.33 

18 4 454 +0.25 

15 4 460 +0.22 

12 3 170 +0.21 

11 4 435 +0.12 

14 3 191 +0.10 

1 4 467 +0.09 

5 4 403 +0.07 

9 4 366 +0.02 

13 5 602 +0.01 

17 3 180 +0.01 

16 4 438 -0.02 

8 4 395 -0.10 

2 5 601 -0.10 

3 3 165 -0.11 

6 5 608 -0.12 

10 5 613 -0.15 

4 5 540 -0.40 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 460 +0.52 

12 3 170 +0.47 

14 3 191 +0.38 

5 4 403 +0.38 

18 4 454 +0.37 

9 4 366 +0.27 

11 4 435 +0.25 

1 4 467 +0.17 

7 3 178 +0.11 

17 3 180 +0.09 

3 3 165 +0.06 

8 4 395 +0.05 

16 4 438 -0.01 

10 5 613 -0.01 

13 5 602 -0.07 

2 5 601 -0.14 

4 5 540 -0.22 

6 5 608 -0.36 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 178 +0.33 

18 4 454 +0.25 

15 4 460 +0.22 

12 3 170 +0.21 

11 4 435 +0.12 

14 3 191 +0.10 

1 4 467 +0.09 

5 4 403 +0.07 

9 4 366 +0.02 

13 5 602 +0.01 

17 3 180 +0.01 

16 4 438 -0.02 

8 4 395 -0.10 

2 5 601 -0.10 

3 3 165 -0.11 

6 5 608 -0.12 

10 5 613 -0.15 

4 5 540 -0.40 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 467     12 118 31 1   

2 5 601   2 51 83 16 10   

3 3 165     25 116 21     

4 5 540   4 54 94 8 2   

5 4 403     14 100 45 3   

6 5 608   4 44 101 13     

7 3 178     15 111 21 15   

8 4 395   1 25 115 19 2   

9 4 366     18 104 38 2   

10 5 613     32 112 17 1   

11 4 435     12 114 32 2 2 

12 3 170     7 102 45 7 1 

13 5 602     36 104 16 3 3 

14 3 191   1 11 101 47 1 1 

15 4 460     13 85 57 5 2 

16 4 438     32 103 25 2   

17 3 180     20 115 26 1   

18 4 454     4 109 44 5   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28953&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

